City of Pflugerville



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2017	7-6224	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Agei	nda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	9/28	/2017			In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	10/1	0/2017			Final action:	10/10/2017	
Title:	Authorizing the City Manager to approve the purchase of a Surface Aerator Mixer for interim improvements at the City's Wastewater Treatment Plant from Aeration Industries, Inc. in the amount of \$160,414.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Signed Surface Aerator Mixer Recommendation Letter						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result
10/10/2017	1	City Cou	ncil		Ар	proved	

Authorizing the City Manager to approve the purchase of a Surface Aerator Mixer for interim improvements at the City's Wastewater Treatment Plant from Aeration Industries, Inc. in the amount of \$160,414.

The City's design consultant has evaluated the existing wastewater treatment plant and determined interim improvements that are necessary to keep the rating at the plant in compliance with Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) permit requirements and alleviate operational concerns until the plant expansion project is complete. The equipment is being prepurchased in advance of awarding a construction contract for the interim improvements for the wastewater treatment plant due to the long lead times expected for the equipment.

City solicited sealed bids for the purchase of a Surface Aerator Mixer for the Wastewater Treatment Plant. Advertisements were placed in the Pflugerville Pflag for two consecutive weeks starting August 16, 2017; a notice of the bid was on the City's website for the duration of the bidding process; and Texas Bid System was used to engage other interested bidders. The City received a single bid with two options for this specialty equipment. Staff received a recommendation as to which option is best suited for the City's operations and meets the specification for the equipment.

Fiscal Impact

Funding for the central wastewater plant expansion is included in the 2018 certificate of obligation issuance.

Staff Recommendation

Authorize the City Manager to approve the purchase of a Surface Aerator Mixer for interim improvements at the City's Wastewater Treatment Plant from Aeration Industries, Inc. in the amount of \$160,414.

Drafter

File #: 2017-6224, Version: 1

Amy Giannini

City Engineer